Consolidated Fee Schedule

City Recorder	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
314910 Sale of Maps, Copies & Information				
Misc. Copies - Public / page	\$0.16	\$0.16	\$0.16	\$0.16
Misc. Copies - Employees / page				
Black & White 8.5 x 11	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$0.08
Color 8.5 x 11	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20
314910 GRAMA Requests				
Audio/Video Recording	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Hard Copies or Scans per Page	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30
Research per hour + copying charges*	Varies	Varies	Varies	Varies
314920 Candidate Filling Fee	\$10	\$10	\$50	\$50
31497 Passport Application Fees				
(In Addition to State Department Charges)				
Execution Fee / Application**	\$35	\$35	\$35	\$35
Photo Fee / Photo	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Overnight Express Mailing	\$35.00	\$35.20	\$38.60	\$44.35

^{*}Research time will be charged at the hourly rate of the lowest paid employee able to do the research.

^{**}Passport Execution and Application Fees, and Overnight Express Mailing Fees are set by the U.S. Department of State and the U.S. Postal Service, respectively, and will be adjusted as often as the Federal Government adjusts the fee schedule. Overnight Mailing Fee includes costs for passport staff drop-off to post office.

Community Arts	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
31668 Box Office Tickets				
Single Event Tickets	Per Ticket	Per Ticket	Per Ticket	Per Ticket
Single Event Ticket Processing Fee	Per Vendor	Per Vendor	Per Vendor	Per Vendor
31493 Building Rental Fees				
Amphitheater Rental / Day	\$2,500	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
Load In/Rehearsal	N/A	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000
Sandy Resident Rate/Day	N/A	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500
City Sponsored Group - Load In	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge
City Sponsored Group - Rehearsal	\$200	\$400	\$400	\$400
City Sponsored Group - Performance	\$300	\$600	\$600	\$600
Stage Manager Fee / Day	Per Vendor	Per Vendor	Per Vendor	Per Vendor
Stage Manager Fee Per Additional Hour	Per Vendor	Per Vendor	Per Vendor	Per Vendor
Tech Crew Fee / Day	Per Vendor	Per Vendor	Per Vendor	Per Vendor
Sound Tech Fee Per Additional Hour	Per Vendor	Per Vendor	Per Vendor	Per Vendor
Spotlight Operator Fee Per Additional Hour	Per Vendor	Per Vendor	Per Vendor	Per Vendor
Cleaning Fee Per Additional Hour Per Staff	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15
Building Fee / Ticket (Paid By Promoter)	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
Security Officer Per Hour	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
EMT(s) Per Hour	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Spotlight Rental Fee / Day	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Fogger or Hazer Rental Fee / Day	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
31642 Venue Merchandise Fee	10% - 20%	10% - 20%	10% - 20%	10% - 20%
Late Fee on Unpaid Venue Merchandise Fees / Year	-	Per Contract	Per Contract	Per Contract
318566 Youth Theater Participation Fee	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
318567 Youth Showcase Participation Fee				
Full Showcase	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Partial Showcase	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost

Community Events	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
3166 Events - Vendor Fees				
July 4th 10 x 10 Booth (fee per booth)	\$225	\$235	\$250	\$250
July 4th 10 x 20 Booth Space (fee per booth)	\$250	\$260	\$275	\$275
July 4th 20 x 20 Booth Space (fee per booth)	\$300	\$310	\$335	\$335
Balloon Festival Food Vendor	\$175	\$180	\$200	\$200
318211 Charges for Services	\$5 - \$50	\$5 - \$50	\$5 - \$50	\$5 - \$50
316929 Special Events Insurance				
Food Vendor Insurance	\$80	\$80	\$80	\$80

Court Services	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
315100 Court Fines				
Electronic Payment Convenience Fee	\$2	\$2	\$2	\$2

Finance Services	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
314910 Sale of Maps, Copies & Information				
Audit	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Budget Book	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
316110 Fees on Delinquent Accounts				
Interest/Month on Past Due Accounts	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%
316900 Conduit Debt Issuance Fees				
Application Fee (credit against the issuance fee)				
Per New Money Application	N/A	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500
Per Refunding Application	N/A	\$500	\$500	\$500
Issuance Fee (based on amount of bond proceeds)	N/A	Up to 0.10%	Up to 0.10%	Up to 0.10%
Minimum Fee	N/A	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$6,000
316940 Payment Processing Fees				
Credit Card Surcharge (in accordance with credit card provider agreements)	N/A	N/A	N/A	Up to 4%
318400 Collection Fees				
Legal Fees Associated with Collection	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Returned ACH (Direct Debit)	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$20
Returned Checks				
Returned from Bank	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$20
Courts NSF	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$20
To Legal Department for Collection	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40
Sundry Billings				
To Legal Department for Collection	\$175	\$175	\$175	\$175

Facilities	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
316972 Charging Station Fees				
Level 2 Chargers (cost per kilowatt hour)	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20
Fast Chargers (cost per kilowatt hour)	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30
Fast Chargers Parking Stall Fee (after first two hours of use)	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10

Information Technology	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
314910 Sale of Maps, Copies & Information Custom Staff Work per hour (info requests, programming, maps, database searches - printing/copies charged separately) Copies and Printing (per page side; not including postage)	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
8.5 x 11 or 8.5 x 14	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.20
11 x 17	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.40
Larger Sizes(pers q.ft.)	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
GIS Raster Data per sq mile	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110
GIS Vector Data per layer	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15

Police	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
314213 False Alarm Fees				
Over 4 False Alarms in 12 months	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110
Late Fee - 30 days	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11
Late Fee - 60 days / additional	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11
Late Fee - 90 days / additional	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11
314215 Offender Registration Fees				
Child Abuse Offender Registry	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Sex Offender Registration Fee	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
314910 Reports				
Reports for first 3 pages	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$15
Each Additional Page	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Online Reports	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$12.50
Fingerprints / card	\$9.36	\$9.36	\$9.36	\$9.36
Additional Fingerprint Copies	\$0.94	\$0.94	\$0.94	\$0.94
Clearance Letters / Background Checks	\$9.36	\$9.36	\$9.36	\$9.36
Photographs				
Digital photos/page	\$14.04	\$14.04	\$14.04	\$14.04
Digital photo CD/DVD	\$14.04	\$14.04	\$14.04	\$14.04
Audio/Video CD/DVD	\$28.08	\$28.08	\$28.08	\$28.08
312100 Business License Fees				
Police Work Cards	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30
314230 Court Fees				
Drivers Awareness Class Fee	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30
Alive at 25	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40
Defensive Driving Course	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40
317600 Police Impact Fees				
Residential				
Single Family (unit)	\$64	\$64	\$64	\$65
Multi Family (unit)	\$37	\$37	\$37	\$57
Non Residential				
Commercial (1,000 sq. ft.)	\$160	\$160	\$160	\$73
Office (1,000 sq. ft.)	\$92	\$92	\$92	\$35
Industrial (1,000 sq. ft.)	\$21	\$21	\$21	\$27

Animal Services	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
314214 Animal Services Fees				
License Fees				
Cat/Dog - First Time (Special Event Only)	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge
Cat/Dog - Altered	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6
Cat/Dog - Not Altered	\$45	\$45	\$45	\$45
Dangerous Dog - Altered	\$150	\$150	\$150	\$150
Dangerous Dog - Not Altered	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250
Three Year: Dog - Altered	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15
Three Year: Dog - Altered with Microchip	\$9	\$9	\$9	\$9
Discount with Proof of Microchip/Sterilization	\$3	\$3	\$3	\$3
Microchip	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30
Late Fee	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$20
Late Fee - Special Events	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge
Hobby	\$70	\$70	\$70	\$70
Adoption				
Cat/Dog Before Sterilization Fee	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Other Small Animal	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15
Impound				
Cat/Dog - Licensed/First Offense	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30
Cat/Dog - Unlicensed/First Offense	\$65	\$65	\$65	\$65
Dangerous Dog/First Offense	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500
Each Additional Offense within 12-Month Period	Previous x 2	Previous x 2	Previous x 2	Previous x
Other Small Animal	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15
All Animals/Per Day Boarding	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15
All Animals/Quarantine Fee	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75
Livestock - Large	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75
Livestock - Small	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$65
Livestock/Per Day Boarding	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$20
Poverty License	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	No Charg
Unwanted Animal Fee	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
Finder Adoption Fee	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1
Transfer & Replacement License Fee	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1
Leashes	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1
Sterilization	\$65	\$65	\$65	\$65
Disposal (Resident Brings Dead Pet to the Shelter)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10
Pick-up of Dead Pet - Under 50 lbs.	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
Pick-up of Dead Pet - Over 50 lbs.	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Euthanasia	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
Cremation (Resident)	\$150	\$150	\$150	\$150
Cremation (Non-Resident)	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200

Fire	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
314221 Ambulance Fees				
Full Rates*				
Ground Ambulance transport	\$906	\$951	\$1,000	\$1,000
Paramedic Ground Ambulance transport	\$1,750	\$1,838	\$1,930	\$1,930
Mileage Rate per mile	\$36.10	\$36.90	\$38.75	\$38.75
Fuel Fluctuation Rate**	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25
Billable Medications/Procedures	Per Dept	Per Dept	Per Dept	Per Dept
(includes supplies)	Schedule	Schedule	Schedule	Schedule
* Ambulance rates are set by the State of Utah and are adjusted		ite adjusts the fee	schedule.	
** When diesel fuel exceeds \$5.10 per gallon or gasoline exceeds		•		
of transport may be added to the mileage rate.				
Licensed Care Facility Assistance Fee	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200
314222 Fire Department Courses	4200	4200	4200	4200
Heartsaver CPR/First Aid/AED	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
CERT Supplies/Class (Non-Residents)	\$45	\$45	N/A	N/A
CERT Class (Non-Residents)	\$15 \$15	\$15 \$15	N/A	N/A
CERT Supplies (Residents)	\$35	\$35	N/A	N/A
CERT Class (Residents and Non-Residents)	N/A	N/A	\$15	\$15
CERT Class with Gear (Residents and Non-Residents)	N/A	N/A	\$45	\$45
Junior Firefighter Academy (Resident)	\$35	\$35	N/A	N/A
Junior Firefighter Academy (Non-Resident)	\$45	\$45	N/A N/A	N/A
Junior Firefighter Academy (Residents and Non-Residents)	N/A	N/A	\$55	\$55
Babysitting Class	\$25	\$25	\$30 \$30	\$33 \$30
314224 Fire Inspection Fees	\$23	\$ 2 .3	\$30	\$30
Commercial Sprinkler Plan Review				
Tenant Improvement <100 heads	\$125	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tenant Improvement 101-199 heads	\$123 \$150	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A
Tenant Improvement 101-199 heads Tenant Improvement 200-299 heads	\$130 \$180	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A
Tenant Improvement 200-299 heads - additional	\$0.25		N/A N/A	N/A N/A
Tenant Improvement 300+ heads		N/A	\$150	\$150
•	N/A	\$150 \$200	\$150 \$200	\$150 \$200
Tenant Improvement > 50 heads	N/A			
New Construction Fire Sprinklers 1-100 heads	N/A	\$150	\$150	\$150
New Construction Fire Sprinklers 100-200 heads	N/A	\$200	\$200	\$200
New Construction Fire Sprinklers 201-300 heads	N/A	\$250 \$300 + \$0.50	\$250	\$250 \$300 + \$0.50
New Construction Fire Sprinklers > 300 heads	N/A	per head	\$300 + \$0.50	\$300 + \$0.50 per head
Fire Alarm Plan Review		per neau	per head	per neau
Tenant Improvement < 3,000 sq ft	\$125	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tenant Improvement 3,001-8,000 sq ft	\$150	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tenant Improvement >8,001 sq ft - additional per sf	\$0.005	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tenant Improvement 1 - 5,000 sq ft	N/A	\$150	\$150	\$150
Tenant Improvement > 5,000 sq ft	N/A	\$200	\$200	\$200
New Construction Fire Alarm 1-3,000 sq ft	N/A	\$150	\$150	\$150
New Construction Fire Alarm 3,001 - 8,000 sq ft	N/A	\$200	\$200	\$200
		\$250 + \$0.005	\$250 + \$0.005	\$250 + \$0.005
New Construction Fire Alarm > 8,000 sq ft	N/A	per sq ft	per sq ft	per sq ft
Third Party Plan Review for Fire Alarms	N/A	\$125	\$125	\$125
Hood System	N/A	\$125	\$125	\$125
Large Structure > 50,000 sq ft or > 2 floors	N/A	\$500	\$500	\$500
Tent, Canopy, or Temp. Membrane	\$105 per item	\$125 per item	\$125 per item	\$125 per item
Occupancy Smoke Test / test	\$93	\$93	\$93	\$93
Child Care Inspection	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75
Operational Permit and Inspection	\$114	\$125	\$125	\$125
Expedited Plan Review or Inspection (Under 48 hours)	Double Cost	Double Cost	Double Cost	Double Cost
	1	1	1	•

Fire	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
Re-Inspection (second inspection and thereafter)	\$65	\$100	\$100	\$100
After Hours Inspection (hourly rate with one hour minimum)				
Fire Marshal Inspection	\$114	\$125	\$125	\$125
Deputy Fire Marshal Inspection	\$90	\$100	\$100	\$100
Fire Inspector Inspection	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75
Exhibit and Trade Show Permits				
<5,001 sq ft	\$223	\$223	\$223	\$223
5,001 - 10,000 sq ft	\$269	\$269	\$269	\$269
10,001 - 25,000 sq ft	\$359	\$359	\$359	\$359
25,001 - 50,000 sq ft	\$445	\$445	\$445	\$445
50,001 - 80,000 sq ft	\$525	\$525	\$525	\$525
80,001 - 125,000 sq ft	\$611	\$611	\$611	\$611
125,001 - 200,000 sq ft	\$696	\$696	\$696	\$696
Each Additional 20,000 sq ft above 200,000	\$109	\$109	\$109	\$109
314225 Hazardous Material Fees				
Hazardous Materials Cleanup				
Command Officer / hr.	\$114	\$114	\$114	\$114
Auxiliary Apparatus & Crew / hr.	\$238	\$238	\$238	\$238
Pumper & Crew / hr.	\$488	\$488	\$488	\$488
Fee for Standby or Ambulance Service	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Hazardous Materials Permits				
Tank Install Inspection - Above Ground				
<500 Gallon Tank	\$75 per tank	\$125 per tank	\$125 per tank	\$375 per tank
>500 Gallon Tank	\$150 per tank	\$175 per tank	\$175 per tank	\$375 per tank
Tank Install/Removal Inspection - Underground	\$325 per tank	\$350 per tank	\$350 per tank	N/A
Up to 3 Tanks	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$690
Each Additional Tank Over 3	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$115
LP Gas Dispensing and Inspection	\$114	\$125	\$125	\$125
Fireworks and Explosives Fees - Public Show	\$140	\$250	\$250	\$475
Additional Personnel for Supervision	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$360
Pyrotechnic Special Effects Material for Use/Handling	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$135
Hazardous Materials Plan and Inventory Statement	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$185
Annual Inspections				
Body Shop/Garage	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$145
Application of Flammable Finish, Spray, or Dip	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$145
Excessive Hazardous Materials Storage				
<500 lbs. Solid/55 Gal. Liquid/200 Cubic Ft. Gas	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$145
>500 lbs. Solid/55 Gal. Liquid/200 Cubic Ft. Gas	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$190
H Occupancy Hazardous Materials				
Building <2,000 Square Feet	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$190
Building >2,000 Square Feet	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$285
Carbon Dioxide System Over 875 Cubic Feet				
Beverage Dispensing (Single Dewar)	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$145
Extinguishment/Special Purpose (Multiple Dewar)	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$165
Dry Cleaners	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$145
Fuel Station	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$145
Tire Storage	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$165
Rooftop Heliport	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$145
Electrical Energy Storage Systems	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$165

Fire	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
314910 Reports				
Research and Copies	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Photographs/Video				
Digital Photo/page	\$14.04	\$14.04	\$14.04	\$14.04
Digital Photo CD/DVD/Flash Drive	\$14.04	\$14.04	\$14.04	\$14.04
Video CD/DVD/Flash Drive	\$28.08	\$28.08	\$28.08	\$28.08
317700 Fire/EMS Impact Fees				
Residential				
Single Family (unit)	\$318	\$318	\$318	\$367
Multi Family (unit)	\$183	\$183	\$183	\$328
Non Residential				
Commercial (1,000 sq. ft.)	\$189	\$189	\$189	\$374
Office (1,000 sq. ft.)	\$472	\$472	\$472	\$183
Industrial (1,000 sq. ft.)	\$169	\$169	\$169	\$107

Streets	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
312400 Road Cut Permits				
Inspection testing completed by city		Actual cos	t of testing	
Concrete or asphalt road surfaces	\$240	\$240	\$240	\$265
(Plus footage fee)	\$0.50/sq. ft.	\$0.50/sq. ft.	\$0.50/sq. ft.	\$0.55/sq. ft.
Fine for failure to complete (per day up to 5 working days)	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$330
Fine for non-compliance in work zone (per incident)	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$330
Non-destructive work in right of way permit	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge
Non-notification fee (per incident)	2X Permit Fee	2X Permit Fee Min \$1,000	2X Permit Fee Min \$1,000	2X Permit Fee Min \$1,000
Re-installation of road signs		Actual co	st of sign	
Road striping/legend replacement	Actual cost of striping and legends			
Unpaved right of way permit and Inspection (plus footage fee)	\$90	\$90	\$90	\$100
Sidewalk/Misc. Concrete	\$0.30/sq ft	\$0.30/sq ft	\$0.30/sq ft	\$0.35/sq ft
Curb/Gutter (No road cut)	\$0.30/lin ft	\$0.30/lin ft	\$0.30/lin ft	\$0.35/lin ft
Open cut / trench	\$0.30/sq ft	\$0.30/sq ft	\$0.30/sq ft	\$0.35/sq ft
Boring Fee (No road cut)/Narrow Trench Fiber	\$120 +	\$120 +	\$120 +	\$130 +
borning ree (No road cut)/ Narrow Trench riber	\$0.60/lin ft	\$0.60/lin ft	\$0.60/lin ft	\$0.60/lin ft
Permit fee for each 30-day period beyond initial 30-day	25% of Permit	25% of Permit	25% of Total	25% of Total
period (paid up-front)	Fee	Fee	Permit Fee	Permit Fee
Renew or extend a permit - for 30 days	50% of Permit	50% of Permit	50% of Total	50% of Total
	Fee	Fee	Permit Fee	Permit Fee
Utility marking-signalized intersection	\$210	\$210	\$210	\$230
Repair to damaged city utility		Actual cos	•	
Repair to damaged city landscape		Actual cos	•	
Emergency trench repair		Actual cos	t of repair	
After hours inspections (After 5 p.m. or holidays/weekends)	\$35/hour with a minimum \$70 charge (2 hours)			
Franchise Application 314312 Sidewalk Fees	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$500
Non-hazardous concrete replacement (percent of cost)	50%	50%	50%	50%

Transportation	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
314311 Street Sign Fees				
Regulatory / sign	\$190	\$190	\$190	\$210
Street / sign	\$190	\$190	\$190	\$210

City Cleanup	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
318111 Waste Collection Fees				
1st Waste and Recycle Cans / Unit / Month	\$15.95	\$15.95	\$15.95	\$15.95
2nd Waste Can / Unit / Month	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Each Additional Waste Can / Unit / Month	\$15.95	\$15.95	\$15.95	\$15.95
Additional Recycle Cans / Unit / Month (Pass-through)	\$8.00	\$2.45	\$2.55	\$2.55
Assistance Program / Unit / Month	\$7.98	\$7.98	\$7.98	\$7.98
Glass Subscription Startup Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Glass Subscription / Unit / Month	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Bulk Waste Environmental Fee / Unit / Month	N/A	N/A	\$1.45	\$1.45
Assistance Program Bulk Waste Fee / Unit / Month	N/A	N/A	\$0.73	\$0.73
Dumpster (Pass-through)	\$140.00	\$180.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
Dumpster Trip Charge (Pass-through)	N/A	N/A	\$130.00	\$130.00
Fees on Delinquent Accounts				
Interest/Month on Past Due Accts	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%
Late Fee	\$12	\$12	\$12	\$12

Parks & Rec Administration	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
31493 Building Rental Fees				
All Buildings - Security (Police/Fire, if necessary as	Actu	al cost at hourly w	rago including ho	nofite
determined by the Facilities Manager)	Actu	ar cost at nourly w	rage including be	ilents
Parks & Recreation Building - Residents				
Gymnasium				
Weekday / hr	\$55	\$58	\$60	\$66
Weekend and Holidays / hr	\$80	\$85	\$88	\$97
Multi Purpose Room				
Weekday / hr	\$30	\$32	\$33	\$36
Weekend and Holidays / hr	\$45	\$48	\$50	\$55
Meeting Room				
Weekday / hr	\$25	\$26	\$27	\$30
Weekend and Holidays / hr	\$38	\$39	\$40	\$44
Parks & Recreation Building - Non Residents				
Gymnasium				
Weekday / hr	\$70	\$75	\$80	\$88
Weekend and Holidays / hr	\$105	\$110	\$120	\$132
Multi Purpose Room				
Weekday / hr	\$40	\$42	\$43	\$47
Weekend and Holidays / hr	\$60	\$63	\$65	\$71
Meeting Room				
Weekday / hr	\$30	\$31	\$32	\$35
Weekend and Holidays / hr	\$45	\$47	\$48	\$53

Parks & Rec Administration	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
Parks & Recreation Building				
Cancellation Fee - All Reservations (If canceled thirty				
calendar days prior to the reservation date, a full refund is	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$22
given, minus this cancellation fee for bookkeeping.)				
Parks & Rec Bldg Custodial/Maintenance				
Gymnasium				
Weekday / hour + 1 hour prep/post	\$57	\$59	\$60	\$65
Weekend & Holidays (2x) / hour + 1 hour	\$85	\$88	\$90	\$95
All Other Available Rooms				
Weekday / hour	\$25	\$26	\$27	\$30
Weekend and Holidays (2x) / hour	\$38	\$40	\$41	\$45
3171 Parks and Recreation Impact Fees				
Residential				
Single Family (unit)	\$4,156	\$4,156	\$4,156	\$5,572
Multi Family (unit)	\$2,402	\$2,402	\$2,402	\$3,007
3172 Trails Impact Fees				
Non Residential				
Commercial (1,000 sq. ft.)	\$220	\$220	\$220	\$91
Office (1,000 sq. ft.)	\$126	\$126	\$126	\$57
Industrial (1,000 sq. ft.)	\$29	\$29	\$29	\$16

Parks & Cemetery	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
31441 Park Reservation Fees				
Outdoor Park Pavilion				
All Day				
Resident	\$52	\$55	\$58	\$64
Non Resident	\$110	\$117	\$123	\$135
Half Day				
Resident	\$33	\$35	\$37	\$41
Non Resident	\$66	\$70	\$74	\$82
200 or more people				
All Day				
Resident	\$90	\$95	\$100	\$110
Non Resident	\$180	\$190	\$200	\$220
Half Day				
Resident	\$60	\$63	\$67	\$74
Non Resident	\$110	\$115	\$122	\$134
Bicentennial Park Indoor Pavilion				
All Day				
Resident	\$150	\$160	\$170	\$187
Non Resident	\$230	\$245	\$260	\$285
Half Day				
Resident	\$85	\$90	\$95	\$105
Non Resident	\$140	\$150	\$159	\$175

Parks & Cemetery	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
Lone Peak Indoor Pavilion - Full Pavilion				
All Day				
Resident	\$460	\$480	\$510	\$559
Non Resident	\$735	\$765	\$810	\$887
Half Day				
Resident	\$260	\$270	\$285	\$314
Non Resident	\$415	\$430	\$455	\$500
Lone Peak Indoor Pavilion - North Side				
All Day				
Resident	\$255	N/A	N/A	N/A
Non Resident	\$415	N/A	N/A	N/A
Half Day			•	
Resident	\$145	N/A	N/A	N/A
Non Resident	\$230	N/A	N/A	N/A
Lone Peak Indoor Pavilion - South Side		,	,	,
All Day				
Resident	\$225	N/A	N/A	N/A
Non Resident	\$360	N/A	N/A	N/A
Half Day	,,,,,	- 1,	,	- 1/
Resident	\$130	N/A	N/A	N/A
Non Resident	\$205	N/A	N/A	N/A
Indoor Pavilion Cleaning Deposit (refundable)	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$220
Sports Field/Diamond Rental - per hour	Ψ200	Ψ200	Ψ200	Ψ220
Resident	\$23	\$25	\$25	\$25
Non Resident	\$40	\$43	\$43	\$43
Ball Diamond Set Up Charge	ΨΤΟ	ΨΤΟ	ΨΤΟ	ΨΤΟ
Resident	\$35	\$37	\$37	\$37
Non Resident	\$50	\$53	\$53	\$57 \$53
Ball Diamond Maintenance Charge	\$30	φυυ	φυυ	φυυ
Onsite Field Charge - per hour/person	\$60	\$65	\$65	\$65
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$60	\$05	\$05	\$03
Sports Field Light Fee - per hour	¢27	¢40	¢40	¢40
Resident	\$37	\$40	\$40	\$40
Non Resident	\$65	\$70	\$70	\$70
Soccer / Lacrosse Field Set-up Resident	\$150 to \$300	\$150 to \$300	\$150 to \$300	\$150 to \$300
Non Resident				
	\$180 to \$350	\$180 to \$350	\$180 to \$350	\$180 to \$350
City Promenade - per half day	¢200	#220	#22 6	¢2.40
Up to 199 people	\$200	\$220	\$226	\$248
200-499 people	\$550	\$605	\$620	\$680
500 or more people	\$750	\$825	\$850	\$935
Cancellation Fee - All Reservations (If canceled thirty	100			
calendar days prior to the reservation date, a full refund is	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$22
given, minus this cancellation fee for bookkeeping.)				
31442 Cemetery Fees				
Plot Fees				
Adult				
Resident	\$1,050	\$1,151	\$1,186	\$1,300
Non Resident	\$1,500	\$1,650	\$1,700	\$1,870
Infant (1/2 plot)				
Resident	\$525	\$575	\$590	\$650
Non Resident	\$745	\$820	\$845	\$930
Niche				
Resident	\$850	\$938	\$970	\$1,070
Non Resident	\$1,070	\$1,180	\$1,220	\$1,340

Parks & Cemetery	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
31442 Cemetery Fees				
Burial Fees				
Interment				
Resident	\$680	\$784	\$807	\$885
Non Resident	\$1,150	\$1,322	\$1,360	\$1,500
Niche				
Resident	\$250	\$288	\$298	\$328
Non Resident	\$460	\$530	\$545	\$600
Cremation				
Resident	\$340	\$390	\$400	\$440
Non Resident	\$575	\$660	\$678	\$745
Infant				
Resident	\$340	\$390	\$400	\$440
Non Resident	\$575	\$660	\$680	\$750
Disinterment	\$1,840	\$2,022	\$2,100	\$2,300
Saturday, Sunday, & Holiday / addl.	\$340	\$390	\$400	\$440
Certificates and Other Fees				
Reissue or Transfer	\$40	\$46	\$48	\$53
Headstone Location Fee	\$40	\$46	\$48	\$53

Recreation	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
31825 Recreation Fees				
Baseball				
8 & under	\$52 to \$57	\$52 to \$57	\$54 to \$59	\$55 to \$65
10 & under	\$57 to \$62	\$57 to \$62	\$59 to \$64	\$60 to \$70
12 & under	\$62 to \$67	\$62 to \$67	\$64 to \$69	\$65 to \$75
14 & under	\$67 to \$72	\$67 to \$72	\$69 to \$74	\$70 to \$80
Baseball Camp	\$40 to \$110	\$40 to \$110	\$40 to \$110	\$40 to \$110
Baseball Clinic	\$20 to \$60	\$20 to \$60	\$20 to \$60	\$30 to \$75
Basketball				
Youth (Kindergarten)	\$47 to \$52	\$47 to \$52	\$50 to \$55	\$60 to \$65
Youth (1st through 4th grade)	\$67 to \$72	\$67 to \$72	\$70 to \$75	\$80 to \$85
Youth (5th through 8th grade)	\$72 to \$77	\$72 to \$77	\$75 to \$80	\$85 to \$90
Youth (9th to 12th grade)	\$82 to \$87	\$82 to \$87	\$85 to \$90	\$95 to \$100
Adult / team	\$500 to \$750	\$500 to \$750	\$500 to \$750	\$500 to \$750
Basketball Camp	\$40 to \$300	\$40 to \$300	\$40 to \$300	\$40 to \$300
Basketball Clinic	\$20 to \$60	\$20 to \$60	\$20 to \$60	\$30 to \$75
Cornhole Clinic - Adult & Youth	N/A	N/A	\$30 to \$55	\$30 to \$55
Cornhole League - Adult & Youth	N/A	N/A	\$30 to \$60	\$30 to \$60
Crafts for Pre-School	\$37	\$38	\$40	\$40 to \$50
Dance / Session / Class / Workshop	\$20 to \$60	\$20 to \$60	N/A	N/A
Discount/Sports Only/Must Be Same Sport Family - 1st Full Price/Each Additional	\$5 Off	\$5 Off	\$5 Off	\$5 Off
Drama	\$30 to \$50	\$30 to \$50	N/A	N/A
Educational Classes - Adult & Youth	N/A	N/A	\$25 to \$80	\$25 to \$80
Field Maint. Fee - Adult Sports / hour	\$30 to \$60	\$30 to \$60	\$35 to \$65	\$40 to \$70
Field Maint. Fee - Youth Sports / hour (501c3)	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$30 to \$60

Recreation	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
Field Maint. Fee - Youth Sports				
Youth Resident / player	\$15	\$15	\$16	\$18
Youth Non Resident / player	\$18	\$18	\$20	\$22
Field Maint Deposit / Organization	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200
Fishing Program (Youth & Adult)	\$15 to \$25	\$15 to \$25	\$20 to \$30	\$20 to \$30
Football - Adult / 5 on 5 team	\$500 to \$750	\$500 to \$750	\$500 to \$750	\$500 to \$750
Football - Adult / 8 on 8 team	\$500 to \$750	\$500 to \$750	\$500 to \$750	\$500 to \$750
Football - Youth (Flag)	\$52 to \$62	\$52 to \$62	\$54 to \$64	\$55 to \$65
Kickball - Adult / team	\$350 to \$450	\$350 to \$450	\$350 to \$450	\$350 to \$450
Key Check Out / deposit	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
Lacrosse - Youth	\$50 to \$85	\$50 to \$85	\$50 to \$85	\$50 to \$85
Equipment Rental Deposit	\$50 to \$75	\$50 to \$75	\$50 to \$75	\$50 to \$75
Late Charge After Registration. Deadline	\$5 to \$10	\$5 to \$10	\$5 to \$10	\$5 to \$10
Nature Hikes / Snowshoeing / hike	\$10 to \$25	\$10 to \$25	\$15 to \$30	\$15 to \$30
Nature Hikes / Snowshoeing / family	\$10 to \$25	\$10 to \$25	\$15 to \$30	\$15 to \$30
Online Registration Convenience Fee	\$2 to \$5	\$2 to \$5	N/A	\$2 to \$5
Outdoor Adventure Club	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$25 to \$50
Parks Program (for the summer)	\$20 to \$45	\$20 to \$45	\$20 to \$45	\$20 to \$45
Participation Cancellation Fee (Individual)	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$22
Tarticipation differention Fee (marviation)		ı		
Participation Cancellation Fee (Team)		•	•	
ranticipation cancenation ree (ream)	replacement team is found, refund 75% of original fee less proration cost for number of games played.			
Ditahing Mashing / refundahla danasit	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
Pitching Machine / refundable deposit Pickleball	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
	¢25 +- ¢50	¢25 +- ¢50	<u>ቀ</u> ጋር _{ተግ} ድረ በ	<u>ተጋር ተ-</u>
Clinic/League Fee - Youth & Adult / person	\$25 to \$50	\$25 to \$50	\$35 to \$60	\$35 to \$60
Pickleball Indoor Daily Fee / person	\$3 to \$10	\$3 to \$10	\$3 to \$10	\$3 to \$10
Pickleball Indoor Court Fee / hour	\$10 to \$20	\$10 to \$20	\$10 to \$20	\$10 to \$20
Races	\$15 to \$100	\$15 to \$100	\$15 to \$100	\$20 to \$100
Scoreboard / Timer refundable deposit	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Scout Classes	\$10 to \$20	\$10 to \$20	\$10 to \$20	\$10 to \$20
Shirt Sales	\$3 to \$10	\$3 to \$10	\$3 to \$10	\$3 to \$10
Soccer	*== 0 * * 0=0	.	*== 0	*== 0 . * 0=0
Adult (per team)	\$750 to \$950	\$750 to \$950	\$750 to \$950	\$750 to \$950
Youth (Pre-K through 2nd Grades)	\$52 to \$57	\$52 to \$57	\$55 to \$60	\$57 to \$62
Youth (3rd through 4th Grades)	\$57 to \$62	\$57 to \$62	\$60 to \$65	\$62 to \$67
Youth (5th through 9th Grades)	\$62 to \$67	\$62 to \$67	\$65 to \$70	\$67 to \$72
Youth (10th through 12th Grades)	\$67 to \$72	\$67 to \$72	\$70 to \$75	\$72 to \$77
Indoor (Futsal)	\$57 to \$62	\$57 to \$62	\$60 to \$65	\$62 to \$67
Soccer Camp	\$50 to \$200	\$50 to \$200	\$50 to \$200	\$50 to \$200
Soccer Clinic	\$20 to \$60	\$20 to \$60	\$20 to \$60	\$20 to \$60
Softball - Girls Youth Fast Pitch				
Minis/Midget	\$52 to \$57	\$52 to \$57	\$55 to \$60	\$57 to \$62
Minors/Majors/Junior/ Senior	\$57 to \$62	\$57 to \$62	\$60 to \$65	\$62 to \$67
Softball - Men's, Women's, Coed	\$555	\$555	\$575	\$600
Softball Fall - Men's, Women's, Coed	\$330	\$330	\$340	\$360
Softball - Fun & Sober Leagues	\$700 to \$1200	\$700 to \$1200	\$800 to \$1300	\$800 to \$1300
Softball Clinic / team	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Start Smart Programs	\$30 to \$50	\$30 to \$50	\$30 to \$50	\$30 to \$50
Rock Climbing Class - Adult & Youth	N/A	N/A	\$50 to \$120	\$50 to \$120
Tennis/Classes	\$45 to \$60	\$45 to \$60	\$45 to \$60	\$45 to \$60

Recreation	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
Tennis Camps	\$60 to \$120	\$60 to \$120	\$60 to \$120	\$60 to \$120
Tennis Clinic				
Youth	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30
Adult	\$35	\$35	\$35	\$35
Tennis Leagues	\$60 to \$120	\$60 to \$120	\$60 to \$120	\$60 to \$120
Tee Ball / Coach Pitch	\$35 to \$50	\$35 to \$50	\$40 to \$50	\$40 to \$50
Tournaments				
Cornhole	N/A	N/A	\$40 to \$60	\$40 to \$60
Pickleball / court / hour	\$15 to \$30	\$15 to \$30	\$15 to \$30	\$15 to \$30
Pickleball / individual	N/A	N/A	\$35 to \$60	\$35 to \$60
Men's Softball / team	\$275 to \$350	\$275 to \$350	\$300 to \$375	\$300 to \$375
Co-ed Softball / team	\$275 to \$350	\$275 to \$350	\$300 to \$375	\$300 to \$375
Women's Softball / team	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$300 to \$375
Men & Women/State / team	\$275	\$275	N/A	N/A
Youth Sports / team	\$175 to \$250	\$175 to \$250	N/A	N/A
Tennis / court / hour	\$15 to \$30	\$15 to \$30	\$15 to \$30	\$15 to \$30
Volleyball / team	\$15 to \$50	\$15 to \$50	\$25 to \$60	\$25 to \$60
Miscellaneous - Adult & Youth	N/A	N/A	\$20 to \$400	\$20 to \$400
Track Club	\$30 to \$150	\$30 to \$150	\$30 to \$150	\$30 to \$150
Training Video / refundable deposit	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$20
Volleyball - Adult / team	\$300 to \$600	\$300 to \$600	\$300 to \$600	\$300 to \$600
Volleyball - Fun & Sober League	\$500 to \$1000	\$500 to \$1000	\$500 to \$1000	\$500 to \$1000
Volleyball - Youth	\$25 to \$75	\$25 to \$75	\$35 to \$85	\$35 to \$85
Volleyball Camp / Clinic	\$20 to \$125	\$20 to \$125	\$20 to \$125	\$20 to \$125
Volleyball Equip. Rental / Deposit / refundable deposit	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50

Alta Canyon Sports Center	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
3169 Sundry Revenue				
Return Check Fee	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Participation Cancellation Fee (Indiv.)	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$22
318251 Rental Income				
Equipment Rental Fees	\$1 - \$3	\$1 - \$3	\$1 - \$3	\$1 - \$3
Locker Rental				
Daily Rental	\$2	\$2	\$2	\$2
Annual / Member	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Pavilion Rental / Picnic / Per 4 Hours	\$45 - \$55	\$46 - \$56	\$46 - \$56	\$53/\$92
Pool				
Rental / Per Hour	\$180	\$185	\$195	\$300/\$325
Birthday Pool Party	\$95 - \$105	\$95 - \$105	\$95 - \$105	NA
Birthday Pool Party / Additional	\$3.75 - \$10	\$3.75 - \$10	\$3.75 - \$10	NA
Private Pool Pavilion / 2 Hours	\$70 - \$85	\$75 - \$90	\$75 - \$90	\$92/\$127
Towel Rental				
Daily Rental	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50
Punch Card / 20 Rentals	\$22	\$22	\$22	\$22
Multi-Purpose Room / Hour	\$45 - \$55	\$50 - \$60	\$55- \$65	\$63/\$75
318252 Food & Beverage Sales				
Concessions & Special Fees	per dept.	per dept.	per dept.	per dept.

Alta Canyon Sports Center	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
318253 Admission Fees				
Center Daily Admission				
Children (resident / non-res)	\$3.25 / \$4.00	\$3.50 / \$4.25	\$3.75 / \$4.50	\$0
Youth (resident / non-res)	\$4.75 / \$5.75	\$5.00 / \$6.00	\$5.25 / \$6.25	\$5.50
Adult (resident / non-res)	\$5.75 / \$7.00	\$6.00 / \$7.25	\$6.25 / \$7.50	\$5.50
Senior/Student (resident / non-res)	\$4.75 / \$5.75	\$5.00 / \$6.00	\$5.25 / \$6.25	\$5.50
Group Rate (Child/Adult)	\$4.25/\$5.25	\$4.50 / \$5.50	\$4.75 / \$5.75	\$5.00
Punch Pass 10 punches (res / non-res)	\$50 / \$65	\$51 / \$66	\$53 / \$68	\$50
Dippin' Dogs				
Per Owner & Dog	\$12	\$13	\$13.00	\$15
Additional Dog	\$3	\$3	\$3	\$3
Childwatch				
Per Hour (on-site/off-site)	\$2.50 - \$7.50	\$2.75 - \$8.00	\$2.75 - \$8.00	N/A
20 Punch Card / Member (on-site/off-site)	\$37 - \$85	\$38 - \$87	\$38 - \$87	N/A
Sprint Triathlon	\$35 - \$110	\$36 - \$115	\$36 - \$115	N/A
Volleyball				
Court Fees / Member / Per 2 Hours	\$25	\$30	\$35	\$35
Court Fees / Non-Member / Per 2 Hours	\$35	\$40	\$45	\$45
Light Fee / Mem / Non-Mem / Per 2 Hours	\$10 / \$15	\$15 / \$20	\$15 / \$20	\$15 / \$20
318254 Merchandise Sales				
Retail Sales	per dept.	per dept.	per dept.	per dept.
318256 Instruction Fees				
Certification Training				
Junior Guard	N/A	N/A	\$150-180	\$150-180
Lifeguard	\$200 - \$260	\$205 - \$265	\$205 - \$265	\$205 - \$265
Lifeguard Instructor	\$200 - \$260	\$205 - \$265	\$205 - \$265	\$205 - \$265
Water Safety Instructor	\$200 - \$260	\$205 - \$265	\$205 - \$265	\$205 - \$265
318256 Instruction Fees Cont.				
Before / After School Program				
Member / Per Month	\$300 - \$475	\$305 - \$485	\$330-\$500	\$500-\$600
Non-member / Per Month	\$300 - \$500	\$305 - \$505	\$330-\$550	\$580-\$680
Non-refundable / Registration Fee	\$60	\$75	\$75	\$75
Extracurricular pick-up	\$50 - \$100	\$55-\$105	\$55-\$105	\$55-\$105
Fitness Classes				
Per Class	\$5.25 - \$6.75	\$5.50 - \$7.00	\$5.75 - \$7.50	\$6.50 - \$7.50
A+ Annual Upgrade	\$150	\$155	\$160	\$160
Punch Pass / 13 Fitness Classes	\$55 - \$80	\$60 - \$85	\$65 - \$90	\$80 - \$90
Kinder Camp				
Member / Per Month	\$140	\$145	\$165	\$190
Non-member / Per Month	\$165	\$170	\$195	\$240
Late Pick-up Fee				
Before & After School, Pre-school,	\$ 1 - \$50	\$ 1 - \$55	\$ 1 - \$55	\$ 1 - \$55
Summer Camp, and Rebel Camp				
Martial Arts				
Per Month	\$53 - \$95	\$53 - \$95	\$53 - \$95	\$53 - \$95
Personal Training / Per Hour & Clinics	\$50 - \$600	\$55 - \$615	\$55 - \$615	\$55 - \$615

Alta Canyon Sports Center	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
Pre-school				
Monthly / Member	\$95 - \$150	\$125 - \$422	\$130-\$432	\$550-\$750
Monthly / Non-member	\$117 - \$175	\$137 - \$472	\$145-\$482	\$615-\$815
Non-refundable Registration Fee	\$50	\$55	\$55	\$75
Racquetball				
Private Lessons / Per Hour	\$32 - \$37	\$32 - \$37	\$32 - \$37	\$32 - \$37
Semi-private Lessons / Per Hour	\$16 - \$21	\$16 - \$21	\$16 - \$21	\$16 - \$21
Summer Camp				
Member /Month	\$320-\$550	\$325-\$560	\$340-\$650	\$560-\$755
Non-member/month	\$360-\$600	\$365-\$615	\$370-\$675	\$610-\$825
Rebel/member/month	\$320-\$550	\$325-\$560	\$340-\$650	\$560-\$755
Rebel/non-member/month	\$360-\$600	\$365-\$615	\$370-\$675	\$610-\$825
Play/Learn Member/Month	NA	NA	NA	\$585-\$780
Play/Learn Non Member/Month	NA	NA	NA	\$624-\$830
Non-refundable / Registration Fee	\$100	\$105	\$100	\$100
Swimming Lessons	#2F #70	¢40 ¢75	¢40 ¢75	# 4 D / # E D
Group Lessons Per Session	\$35 - \$70	\$40 - \$75	\$40 - \$75	\$43/\$53
Private / One 30-Minute Lesson	\$30 - \$45	\$35 - \$50	\$35 - \$50	\$40/\$46
Private / Four 30-Minute Lessons Semi-private / One 30-Minute Lesson	\$70 - \$90	\$75 - \$95	\$75 - \$95	\$98/\$109
• ,	\$23 - \$40	\$25 - \$45	\$25 - \$45 \$55 - \$80	\$29/\$35
Semi-private / Four 30-Minute Lessons Diving Per Session	\$53 - \$75 \$53 - \$73	\$55 - \$80 \$55 - \$75	\$60 - \$80	\$61/\$72 \$60 - \$80
Aces Swim Team Participant Per Summer	\$225 - \$325	\$235 - \$340	\$240 - \$345	\$280/\$325
Tennis Lessons	\$225 - \$525	\$233 - \$340	\$240 - \$343	\$200/\$323
Group Lessons / Member / Session	\$55	\$60	\$60	\$60
Group Lessons / Non-member / Session	\$60	\$65	\$00 \$70	\$70
Private / One 30-Minute Lesson	\$30 - \$45	\$35 - \$50	\$35 - \$50	\$40/\$46
318256 Instruction Fees Cont.	Ψ30 Ψ13	Ψ33 Ψ30	Ψ33 Ψ30	Ψ10/Ψ10
Tennis Lessons Cont.				
Private / Four 30-Minute Lessons	\$70 - \$90	\$75 - \$95	\$75 - \$95	\$98/\$109
Semi-private / One 30-Minute Lesson	\$25 - \$40	\$30 - \$45	\$30 - \$45	\$29/\$35
Semi-private / Four 30-Minute Lessons	\$53 - \$75	\$55 - \$80	\$55 - \$80	\$61/\$72
Tumbling / Hip Hop / Jazz	100 110	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	700 700	10-, 11-
Ages 7 & Under / Per Month	\$30 - \$65	\$30 - \$65	\$30 - \$65	N/A
Ages 8 & Older / Per Month	\$35 - \$100	\$35 - \$100	\$35 - \$100	N/A
Volleyball				,
Clinics	\$45 - \$50	\$45 - \$50	\$45 - \$50	N/A
Wallyball				,
Youth Clinic / Session	\$7 - \$9	\$7 - \$9	\$7 - \$9	N/A
Other Camp, Classes, or Clinics	\$25 - \$200	\$25 - \$200	\$25 - \$200	\$25 - \$200
318257 Membership Fees				
Memberships				
Family Yearly / Resident	\$382	\$390	\$402	\$402
Family Yearly / Non-resident	\$438	\$445	\$458	\$458
Couple Yearly / Resident	\$311	\$317	\$327	\$327
Couple Yearly / Non-resident	\$356	\$363	\$374	\$374
Single Yearly / Resident	\$239	\$244	\$251	\$251
Single Yearly / Non-resident	\$274	\$280	\$288	\$288
Senior Single Yearly / Resident	\$196	\$200	\$206	\$206
Senior Single Yearly / Non-resident	\$225	\$230	\$237	\$237
Senior Couple Yearly / Resident	\$251	\$256	\$264	\$264
Senior Couple Yearly / Non-resident	\$287	\$293	\$302	\$302
Family Summer / Resident	\$246	\$251	\$259	\$259
Family Summer / Non-resident	\$281	\$287	\$296	\$296

Alta Canyon Sports Center	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
Couple Summer / Resident	\$202	\$206	\$212	\$212
Couple Summer / Non-resident	\$231	\$236	\$243	\$243
Single Summer / Resident	\$158	\$161	\$166	\$166
Single Summer / Non-resident	\$180	\$184	\$190	\$190
Senior Couple Summer / Resident	\$147	\$150	\$155	\$155
Senior Couple Summer / Non-resident	\$168	\$171	\$176	\$176
Senior Single Summer / Resident	\$120	\$122	\$126	\$126
Senior Single Summer / Non-resident	\$137	\$140	\$144	\$144
Monthly / Resident / Non-Summer	\$36	\$37	\$38	\$38
Monthly / Resident / Summer	\$58	\$59	\$61	\$61
Monthly / Non-res. / Non-summer	\$41	\$42	\$43	\$43
Monthly / Non-res. / Summer	\$65	\$66	\$68	\$68
318258 Tournament & League Fees				
Racquetball				
Tournament	\$15 - \$60	\$20 - \$65	\$20 - \$65	\$20 - \$65
League	\$45 - \$75	\$50 - \$80	\$50 - \$80	\$50 - \$80
Tennis League	\$55 - \$75	\$60 - \$80	\$60 - \$80	\$60 - \$80

Golf Course	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
31811232 Greens Fees - 9 holes				
Mon. through Thurs.				
Regular	\$17	\$18	\$19	\$22
Punch Pass - 10 9-hole rounds	\$150	\$165	\$175	\$190
Punch Pass - 10 9-hole w/Cart	\$235	\$250	\$260	\$290
Junior/Senior	\$14	\$15	\$17	\$18
Fri. through Sun All Golfers	\$18.00	\$19	\$22	\$22
31811231 Greens Fees - 18 holes Mon. through Thurs.				
Regular	\$34	\$35	\$37	\$40
Junior/Senior	\$28	\$29	\$32	\$33
Fri. through Sun All Golfers	\$36	\$37	\$39	\$40
3181121 Rentals				
Motorized Cart				
9 holes	\$9	\$10	\$10	\$10
18 holes	\$16	\$18	\$20	\$20
Pull Cart				
9 holes	\$5	\$6	\$6	\$6
18 holes	\$8	\$10	\$10	\$10
Rental Clubs				
9 holes	\$10 to \$20	\$10 to \$20	\$10 to \$20	\$10 to \$20
18 holes	\$15 to \$35	\$15 to \$35	\$15 to \$35	\$15 to \$35
3181125 Range Balls				
Bucket of Balls	\$6 to \$17	\$6 to \$17	\$6 to \$17	\$6 to \$17
Monthly Range Pass	\$100	\$100	\$110	\$110
3181126 Instruction Fees	\$10 to \$100 per hour			
3181122 / 3181124 Concessions, Merch., Special Fees	Per Dept.	Per Dept.	Per Dept.	Per Dept.

Golf Course	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
31811215 Banquet Room Rental (150 capacity)				
5-hour Rental (5:00-10:00 p.m.)				
Resident	\$300	\$325	\$325	\$365
Non Resident	\$450	\$475	\$475	\$550
Hourly Rental Prior to 5 pm (2 Hr min)				
Resident	\$60	\$70	\$80	\$100
Non Resident	\$90	\$100	\$110	\$130
Tent Fee per Day	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$500

Community Dev. Admin.	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
312100 Business License Fees				
Business License Minimum / License	\$20	\$20	\$26	\$26
Business License Cap* / License	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$13,000	\$13,000
*Does not apply to sexually-oriented businesses				
Business License Initial Application Fees				
Commercial Base Fee >\$50,000	\$140	\$140	\$155	\$155
Commercial Base Fee <\$50,000	\$90	\$90	\$115	\$115
Massage Review (In addition to Commercial Base Fee)	N/A	N/A	\$100	\$100
Alcohol Review (In addition to Commercial Base Fee)	N/A	N/A	\$209	\$209
Home Occupation Base Fee >\$50,000	\$110	\$110	\$145	\$145
Home Occupation Base Fee <\$50,000	\$70	\$70	\$95	\$95
Business License Inspection Fees (If Required)				
Initial Application Process & Inspection	\$40	\$40	N/A	N/A
Building Inspection	N/A	N/A	\$20	\$20
Code Enforcement Inspection	N/A	N/A	\$20	\$20
Fire Inspection	N/A	N/A	\$40	\$40
Business License Annual Renewal Fees				
Commercial Base Fee >\$50,000	\$131	\$131	\$155	\$155
Commercial Base Fee <\$50,000	\$86	\$86	\$101	\$101
Alcohol Renewal (In addition to Commercial Base Fee)	N/A	N/A	\$157	\$157
Home Occupation Base Fee >\$50,000	\$101	\$101	\$48	\$48
Home Occupation Base Fee <\$50,000	\$66	\$66	\$48	\$48
Contractors w/o Commercial Office License				
General	\$100	\$100	N/A	N/A
Sub-Contractors	\$90	\$90	N/A	N/A
Contractors w/Commercial Office License				
General	\$75	\$75	N/A	N/A
Sub-Contractors	\$65	\$65	N/A	N/A
Temporary/Transient (+Inspection Fees, If Required)	\$150	\$150	\$155	\$155
Food Truck (Single Location)	\$110	\$110	\$105	\$105
Fire Inspection	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40
Food Truck Court (Promoter)	\$150	\$150	\$131	\$131
Additional Fee Per Truck	\$20	\$20	\$25	\$25
Exposition Center				
Promoter / event up to 30 days	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100

Community Dev. Admin.	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
Annual Disproportionate Fees				
Amusement Center/Arcade	\$497	\$497	\$850	\$850
Apartments Per Unit	\$17	\$17	\$17	\$17
Bowling	\$400	\$400	\$600	\$600
Convalescent Center	\$386	\$386	N/A	N/A
Convalescent/Assisted Living/Elderly/Disabled Housing				
Per Room	N/A	N/A	\$34	\$34
Expo Ctr Events per 1,000 Attendees Per Event	\$50	\$50	\$75	\$75
Fireworks and Related Per Event	\$263	\$263	N/A	N/A
General Retail with Off-Premise Beer	N/A	N/A	\$400	\$400
Grocery	\$473	\$473	\$900	\$900
High Impact Recreational Facility	\$1,654	\$1,654	N/A	N/A
Hospital	\$386	\$386	\$1,000	\$1,000
Hotel/Motel	\$551	\$551	N/A	N/A
Hotel/Motel Per Room	N/A	N/A	\$14	\$14
Large Retail	N/A	N/A	\$700	\$700
Late-Night, Dine-In Coffee Shop	N/A	N/A	\$3,000	\$3,000
Pawn Shop	\$400	\$400	\$500	\$500
Precious Metal Dealer				
Registered with Police Dept.	\$200	\$200	N/A	N/A
Not Registered with Police Dept.	\$600	\$600	N/A	N/A
Restaurant with Alcohol	N/A	N/A	\$350	\$350
Service Station/Convenience Store	\$473	\$473	\$600	\$600
Sexually Oriented Business	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$3,000	\$3,000
Social Club/Recreation Facility with Alcohol	N/A	N/A	\$900	\$900
Theater/Entertainment	\$331	\$331	\$600	\$600
Variety Store	N/A	N/A	\$350	\$350
Disproportionate Alcohol License Fees				
Manufacturing License	\$300	\$300	N/A	N/A
Class A				
Off-Premise Beer Retailer	\$250	\$250	N/A	N/A
Class B				
Restaurant License - Beer Only	\$450	\$450	N/A	N/A
Restaurant License - Limited Service	\$450	\$450	N/A	N/A
Restaurant License - Full Service	\$450	\$450	N/A	N/A
Class D				
On-Premise Recreational Beer Retailer License	\$350	\$350	N/A	N/A
On-Premise Banquet and Catering License	\$300	\$300	N/A	N/A
Package Agency	\$300	\$300	N/A	N/A
Reception Center License	\$300	\$300	N/A	N/A
Class E				
Single Event Permits	\$200	\$200	N/A	N/A
Temporary Beer Event Permit	\$200	\$200	N/A	N/A
On-Premise Beer Tavern License	\$520	\$520	N/A	N/A
Club Liquor License	\$520	\$520	N/A	N/A

Community Dev. Admin.	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
Other Miscellaneous Fees				
Per Employee (Includes Independent and Contract				
Employees)	\$11	\$11	\$18	\$18
Sexually Oriented Business Per Performing Employee	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300
Sexually Oriented Business per Non-Performing Employee	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Duplicate License	\$20	\$20	\$26	\$26
Transfer License (+Inspection Fees, If Required)	\$45	\$45	\$105	\$105
Alcohol License Local Consent Form Fee	\$55	\$55	\$52	\$52
Re-Inspection Fee (Over 2 Inspections)	\$40	\$40	\$37	\$37
Delinquent/Penalty Rates (% of Normal License Fees)				
Delinquent 30 Days	25%	25%	25%	25%
Delinquent 60 Days	75%	75%	75%	75%
Open Without a License	100%	100%	100%	100%
Bond Requirements				
Temporary/Transient	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
Pawn Shop/Pawn Broker	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000
Auctioneer/Auction House	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000
Sexually Oriented Businesses	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000
Alcohol Sales/Consumption	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000

Planning	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
314511 Planning Development Fees				
Public Meeting Notification Fee	\$0.75/mailed notice	\$0.75/mailed notice	\$0.75/mailed notice	\$0.75/mailed notice
Development Application Review Fees				
0-5 Acres	\$500	\$500	N/A	N/A
5.1-10 Acres	\$1,000	\$1,000	N/A	N/A
10.1+	\$1,500	\$1,500	N/A	N/A
Subdivision Review Fees				
Subdivision Per Lot	\$350	\$350	N/A	N/A
Subdivision Sensitive Area Per Lot	\$450	\$450	N/A	N/A
Preliminary Subdivision Review	N/A	N/A	\$3,542	\$3,542
Preliminary Review Per Lot Over 15 Lots	N/A	N/A	\$236	\$236
Final Subdivision Review	N/A	N/A	\$1,934	\$1,934
Final Review Per Lot Over 15 Lots	N/A	N/A	\$129	\$129
Preliminary Subdivision Sensitive Area Review	N/A	N/A	\$4,092	\$4,092
Preliminary Review Per Lot Over 15 Lots	N/A	N/A	\$273	\$273
Final Subdivision Sensitive Area Review	N/A	N/A	\$2,243	\$2,243
Final Review Per Lot Over 15 Lots	N/A	N/A	\$150	\$150
Subdivision Plat Amendment	\$200	\$200	\$2,225	\$2,225
Plat Review Associated with Site Plan (Plat Only)	N/A	N/A	\$4,560	\$4,560
Subdivision Appeal	\$80	\$80	\$80	\$80
Condominium Conversion Fees				
Base Fee	\$173	\$173	\$173	\$173
Per Unit Fee	\$58	\$58	\$58	\$58
Commercial/Industrial/Multi-Family Review Fees				
Full Site Plan Review				
0 to 5 Acres Per Acre	\$1,500	\$1,500	N/A	N/A
5.1 to 10 Acres			,	,
Base	\$7,500	\$7,500	N/A	N/A
+ Per Acre Over 5 Acres	\$600	\$600	N/A	N/A
10.1+			,	,
Base	\$10,500	\$10,500	N/A	N/A
+ Per Acre Over 10 Acres	\$100	\$100	N/A	N/A
Preliminary Site Plan Review	N/A	N/A	\$4,235	\$4,235
Preliminary Review Per Acre Over 3 Acres	N/A	N/A	\$1,412	\$1,412
Final Site Plan Review	N/A	N/A	\$1,577	\$1,577
Final Review Per Acre Over 3 Acres	N/A	N/A	\$526	\$526
Modified Site Plan Review	\$1,400	\$1,400	\$2,102	\$2,102
Water Efficient Landscape Review	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$150
Site Plan Review Appeal	\$80	\$80	\$80	\$80
Site Plan/Subdivision Re-Review	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250
314512 Inspection Fees	7200	4200	4200	4200
Residential Development Inspection Fees				
Single Family Units/Duplexes Per Unit	\$175	\$175	\$275	\$275
Commercial/Industrial/Multi-Family Inspection Fees	42.0	, - · · ·	,	1
Full or Modified Site Plan Review Per Acre	\$500	\$500	\$650	\$650
Cemetery - Burial Plot Area Only (5 Acres)	\$60	\$60	N/A	₩ N/A
314514 Rezoning Fees	\$500	\$500	\$1,257	\$1,257
or for a reguling a ces	1 \$300	ψ300	Ψ1,Δ37	Ψ1,437

Planning	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
314515 Other Development Fees				
Annexation Fee				
Existing Development	\$550	\$550	N/A	N/A
New Development	\$550	\$550	\$1,700	\$1,700
Board of Adjustment Document Preparation				
Alleged Error/Appeal	\$400	\$400	\$750	\$750
Variances	\$400	\$400	\$750	\$750
Code Amendment	\$450	\$450	\$921	\$921
General Land Use Plan Amendment	\$450	\$450	\$858	\$858
Conditional Use Permit Fees	\$200	\$200	\$641	\$641
Accessory Apartment CUP Renewal	\$45	\$45	N/A	N/A
Appeal of Accessory Apartment CUP	\$35	\$35	N/A	N/A
Re-Application Fee, Appeal or when noticed item is pulled				
from agenda by applicant				
Board of Adjustment	\$140	\$140	\$140	\$140
Conditional Use	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Subdivision, Site Plan Review, Annexation, Rezoning, etc.	\$105	\$105	\$105	\$105
Wireless Telecom Review				
Permitted	\$150	\$150	\$331	\$331
Tech. Exception	\$300	\$300	\$382	\$382
Development Re-Inspection Fee				
Per Department	\$52	\$52	\$52	\$52
Street Vacation	\$200	\$200	\$1,100	\$1,100
Dedication Plat to Planning Commission	\$32	\$32	N/A	N/A
Demolition Fee	\$26	\$26	N/A	N/A
Sexually Oriented Business Review	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200
Special Use Permit				
Special Use Permit	N/A	N/A	\$125	\$125
Short Term Rental	\$100	\$100	\$44	\$44
Temporary Use Permit	\$50	\$50	\$152	\$152
Special Event Permit (from outside the city)	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Special Exception	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$275
Administrative Variance/Decision	\$100	\$100	\$239	\$239
Home Rebuild/Zoning Letter	\$50	\$50	\$200	\$200
Lot Line Adjustment	\$100	\$100	\$849	\$849
Address Change	\$50	\$50	\$171	\$171
Reasonable Accommodation	\$500	\$500	\$1,900	\$1,900
Hearing Officer Fee	-	-	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Street Renaming	\$135	\$135	\$1,100	\$1,100
Planning Building Permit Sub-Check Fee	\$50	\$50	\$50	N/A
Miscellaneous Review				-
With Planning Commission Review	N/A	\$200	\$200	\$200
Without Planning Commission Review	N/A	\$100	\$100	\$100

Planning	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
312290 Sign Permit Fees				
Valuation of sign \$1 to \$500	\$35	\$35	N/A	N/A
Valuation of sign \$501 to \$2,000				
Fee for first \$500	\$30	\$30	N/A	N/A
Additional Fee for each \$100 of				
Valuation between \$501 & \$2,000	\$5	\$5	N/A	N/A
Valuation of sign \$2,001 to \$25,000				
Fee for first \$2,000	\$110	\$110	N/A	N/A
Additional Fee for each \$1,000 of				
Valuation between \$2,001 & \$25,000	\$10	\$10	N/A	N/A
Valuation of sign \$25,001 to \$50,000				
Fee for first \$25,000	\$375	\$375	N/A	N/A
Additional Fee for each \$1,000 of				
Valuation between \$25,001 & \$50,000	\$10	\$10	N/A	N/A
Valuation of sign \$50,000 and up				
Fee for first \$50,000	\$650	\$650	N/A	N/A
Additional Fee for each \$1,000 of				
Valuation above \$50,000	\$5	\$5	N/A	N/A
Permit Fee Per Sign	N/A	N/A	\$177	\$177
Temporary Sign / 7-Day Period	\$30	\$30	\$91	\$91
Signs Installed Without Permits				
(or double the applicable permit fee)	\$220	\$220	\$220	\$220
Sign Review/Appeal Document Prep. for Planning Commission	\$250	\$250	\$460	\$460

Building & Safety	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
122 Building Permit Fees				
Permit Fee Based on Valuation				
Valuation up to \$1,000	\$57	\$57	N/A	N/A
Valuation \$1,000.01 to \$150,000				
Base	\$57	\$57	N/A	N/A
per thousand over \$1,000	\$11	\$11	N/A	N/A
Valuation \$150,000.01 to \$500,000				
Base	\$1,696	\$1,696	N/A	N/A
per thousand over \$150,000	\$8	\$8	N/A	N/A
Valuation \$500,000.01 to \$1,000,000				
Base	\$4,496	\$4,496	N/A	N/A
per thousand over \$500,000	\$5	\$5	N/A	N/A
Valuation over \$1,000,000				
Base	\$6,996	\$6,996	N/A	N/A
per thousand over \$1,000,000	\$4	\$4	N/A	N/A
Residential Permits				
AC/Furnace	N/A	\$50	\$95	\$95
Accessory Apartment	·			
Total Valuation <\$50,000	N/A	N/A	\$553	\$553
Total Valuation \$50,000 - \$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,524	\$1,524
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$2,042	\$2,042
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$2,930	\$2,930
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$3,753	\$3,753
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$4,895	\$4,895
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$5,868	\$5,868
Accessory Building		,	·	
Total Valuation <\$50,000	N/A	N/A	\$660	\$660
Total Valuation \$50,000 - \$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,716	\$1,716
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$2,973	\$2,973
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$4,599	\$4,599
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$6,161	\$6,161
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$7,303	\$7,303
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$9,014	\$9,014
Addition		,	·	,
Total Valuation <\$50,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,122	\$1,122
Total Valuation \$50,000 - \$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$2,210	\$2,210
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$3,493	\$3,493
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$4,470	\$4,470
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$6,096	\$6,096
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$8,067	\$8,067
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$9,778	\$9,778
Basement Finish	,	,	,	
Total Valuation <\$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$339	\$339
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$534	\$534
Total Valuation >\$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$682	\$682
Deck/Patio	N/A	N/A	\$350	\$350
Demolition	N/A	\$100	\$65	\$65
Egress	N/A	\$75	\$95	\$95
Equipment	N/A	N/A	\$95	\$95
	· ·			\$95 \$150
Fence (8 ft+)	N/A	\$100 N/A	\$150	
Generator	N/A	N/A	\$95	\$95
Grading	N/A	\$150	\$65	\$65

Building & Safety	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
desidential Permits (Continued)				
Manufactured/Mobile Home New	N/A	N/A	\$285	\$285
Plumbing	N/A	N/A	\$95	\$95
Remodel				
Total Valuation <\$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$375	\$375
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$449	\$449
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$719	\$719
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$793	\$793
Remodel Interior Only				
Total Valuation <\$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$375	\$375
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$645	\$645
Total Valuation >\$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$719	\$719
Reroof	N/A	\$100	\$105	\$105
Retaining Wall (4 ft+)				
MSE/Rock	N/A	\$150	N/A	N/A
Concrete	N/A	\$250	N/A	N/A
Total Valuation <\$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$200	\$200
Total Valuation >\$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$560	\$560
Single Family New Build	,	,		
Total Valuation <\$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$3,525	\$3,525
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$4,900	\$4,900
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$5,900	\$5,900
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$8,164	\$8,164
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$9,875	\$9,875
Service Upgrade	N/A	N/A	\$95	\$95
Siding/Stucco	N/A	\$100	\$105	\$105
Solar <10,000 KW	N/A	\$100	N/A	N/A
Total Valuation <\$50,000	N/A	N/A	\$330	\$330
Total Valuation \$50,000 - \$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$520	\$520
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,094	\$1,094
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,338	\$1,338
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,900	\$1,900
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$2,399	\$2,399
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$3,035	\$3,035
Solar >10,000 KW	1.7.1	1./12	43,000	45,000
Total Valuation <\$50,000	N/A	N/A	\$488	\$488
Total Valuation \$50,000 - \$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$562	\$562
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$912	\$912
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,144	\$1,144
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,884	\$1,884
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$2,719	\$2,719
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$3,322	\$3,322
Swimming Pool (In-Ground)	,	,	. ,	,
Concrete Cast in Place	N/A	\$600	N/A	N/A
Fiberglass Premanufactured	N/A	\$200	N/A	N/A
Total Valuation <\$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$500	\$500
Total Valuation >\$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$845	\$845
Townhome/Duplex New	'',''		40.10	40.10
Total Valuation <\$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$2,874	\$2,874
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$4,590	\$4,590
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$6,249	\$6,249
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$7,481	\$7,481
Total Valuation \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$9,192	\$9,192

Building & Safety	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
Residential Permits (Continued)				
Water Heater Replacement	N/A	\$50	\$95	\$95
Water Softener Replacement	N/A	N/A	\$95	\$95
Window/Door	N/A	\$100	\$65	\$65
Commercial Permits				
Addition				
Total Valuation <\$50,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,319	\$1,319
Total Valuation \$50,000 - \$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$2,192	\$2,192
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$3,623	\$3,623
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$5,953	\$5,953
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$8,053	\$8,053
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$10,533	\$10,533
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$12,947	\$12,947
Apartments New Build				
Total Valuation <\$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$3,992	\$3,992
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$6,691	\$6,691
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$14,764	\$14,764
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$21,241	\$21,241
Total Valuation \$2,500,000 - \$5,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$27,717	\$27,717
Total Valuation \$5,000,000 - \$10,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$35,974	\$35,974
Total Valuation \$10,000,000 - \$15,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$44,297	\$44,297
Total Valuation \$15,000,000 - \$20,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$52,619	\$52,619
Total Valuation \$20,000,000 - \$30,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$61,390	\$61,390
Total Valuation \$30,000,000 - \$40,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$70,161	\$70,161
Total Valuation \$40,000,000 - \$50,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$79,895	\$79,895
Total Valuation >\$50,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$89,564	\$89,564
Boiler	N/A	N/A	\$105	\$105
Condo Shell				
Total Valuation <\$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$3,992	\$3,992
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$6,521	\$6,521
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$10,647	\$10,647
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$15,277	\$15,277
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$20,332	\$20,332
Condo Unit				
Total Valuation <\$50,000	N/A	N/A	\$996	\$996
Total Valuation \$50,000 - \$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,483	\$1,483
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,982	\$1,982
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$3,044	\$3,044
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$4,929	\$4,929
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$7,099	\$7,099
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$9,359	\$9,359
Demolition	N/A	\$100	\$106	\$106
Egress	N/A	N/A	\$220	\$220
Electrical	N/A	N/A	\$95	\$95
Equipment	N/A	N/A	\$95	\$95
Fence				
Total Valuation <\$50,000	N/A	N/A	\$297	\$297
Total Valuation \$50,000 - \$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$445	\$445
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$604	\$604
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$762	\$762
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$995	\$995
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,228	\$1,228
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,682	\$1,682

Building & Safety	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
Commercial Permits (Continued)				
Furnace/AC	N/A	N/A	\$150	\$150
Generator	N/A	N/A	\$95	\$95
Grading	N/A	\$150	\$232	\$232
Mechanical	N/A	N/A	\$95	\$95
New Build	,	,		
Total Valuation <\$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$2,192	\$2,192
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$3,254	\$3,254
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$5,639	\$5,639
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$9,530	\$9,530
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$13,486	\$13,486
Total Valuation \$2,500,000 - \$5,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$16,639	\$16,639
Total Valuation \$5,000,000 - \$10,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$21,205	\$21,205
Total Valuation \$10,000,000 - \$15,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$25,834	\$25,834
Total Valuation \$15,000,000 - \$20,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$30,464	\$30,464
Total Valuation \$20,000,000 - \$30,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$39,236	\$39,236
Total Valuation \$30,000,000 - \$40,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$48,007	\$48,007
Total Valuation \$40,000,000 - \$50,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$57,676	\$57,676
Total Valuation > \$50,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$67,409	\$67,409
Plumbing	N/A	N/A	\$95	\$95
Power to Panel	N/A	N/A	\$95	\$95
Remodel	N/A	N/A	\$93	\$73
Total Valuation <\$50,000	N/A	NI / A	\$1,061	\$1,061
Total Valuation \$50,000 - \$100,000	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	\$1,001 \$1,917	\$1,001
Total Valuation \$50,000 - \$100,000 Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A N/A		\$1,917 \$2,416	\$1,917 \$2,416
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000 Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	\$3,932	\$3,932
Total Valuation \$200,000 - \$500,000 Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A N/A		\$5,932 \$5,164	\$5,932 \$5,164
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N/A		\$5,164 \$7,589
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$7,589	
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000 Reroof	N/A	N/A	\$10,103	\$10,103
Total Valuation <\$50,000	NI / A	NI / A	¢101	¢101
,	N/A	N/A	\$191	\$191
Total Valuation \$50,000 - \$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$265	\$265
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$339	\$339
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$486	\$486
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$793	\$793
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$940	\$940
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,088	\$1,088
Retaining Wall		****		
MSE/Rock	N/A	\$150	N/A	N/A
Concrete	N/A	\$250	N/A	N/A
Total Valuation <\$50,000	N/A	N/A	\$476	\$476
Total Valuation \$50,000 - \$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$634	\$634
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$867	\$867
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$952	\$952
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,037	\$1,037
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,122	\$1,122
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,513	\$1,513

Building & Safety	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
Commercial Permits (Continued)				
Solar >10,000 KW				
Valuation <\$50,000	N/A	N/A	\$488	\$488
Valuation \$50,000 - \$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$562	\$562
Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$912	\$912
Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,144	\$1,144
Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,884	\$1,884
Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$2,719	\$2,719
Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$3,322	\$3,322
Swimming Pool	,	,	·	·
Total Valuation <\$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$700	\$700
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,017	\$1,017
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,482	\$1,482
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,800	\$1,800
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$2,815	\$2,815
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$3,978	\$3,978
Telecom New	,	,	, .	, .
Total Valuation <\$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$234	\$234
Total Valuation >\$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$430	\$430
Tenant Improvement	1.,12	11,12	4 10 0	4150
Total Valuation <\$50,000	N/A	N/A	\$1,157	\$1,157
Total Valuation \$50,000 - \$100,000	N/A	N/A	\$2,013	\$2,013
Total Valuation \$100,000 - \$250,000	N/A	N/A	\$2,512	\$2,512
Total Valuation \$250,000 - \$500,000	N/A	N/A	\$4,028	\$4,028
Total Valuation \$500,000 - \$1,000,000	N/A	N/A	\$5,260	\$5,260
Total Valuation \$1,000,000 - \$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$7,685	\$7,685
Total Valuation >\$2,500,000	N/A	N/A	\$10,199	\$10,199
Trailer	N/A	N/A	\$297	\$297
Water Heater	N/A	N/A N/A	\$95	\$95
Building Permit Renewal	\$65	\$65	\$65	\$65
Building Permit Transfer	\$65	\$65	\$65	\$65
Plan Review Fee	65% of Total	65% of Total	65% of Total	65% of Total
	Permit Fee	Permit Fee 1% of Total	Permit Fee 1% of Total	Permit Fee 1% of Total
State Regulated 1% Toward All Building Fees	1% of Total Permit Fee	Permit Fee	Permit Fee	Permit Fee
Work Without a Permit Investigation Fee	fee fee	Equal to permit fee	fee fee	fee
Re-inspection Fee	\$65	\$65	\$65	\$65
-			\$65	
Other Inspections, No Specific Fee Noted	\$65	\$65		\$65
Property Abatement - Admin Fee	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Inspection Bonds				
Swimming Pool Bond	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500
Power to Panel Bond - Single Lot	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500
Power to Panel Bond - Multiple Lots	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
Permit Violation Bond	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy Bond	1.5X Value	1.5X Value	1.5X Value	1.5X Value
(or as Proposed by Building Official)				
Sign Permit Bond (Commercial)	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500
Non-Compliance Bond	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
(or as Proposed by Building Official)	45,500	, -, -, -, -	, , , , , ,	12,000
(or an i repense by Dunaing Cilicial)	ī	Ī	Ī	

Water Operations	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
3169 CDL testing for other governmental agencies	\$65	\$65	\$65	N/A
3181 Water Rates				
Sandy City or Bell Canyon Water Stock, Schools/Parks				
Base Rate (monthly charge)				
3/4" meter	\$14.43	\$14.43	\$26.43	\$26.43
1" meter	\$18.78	\$18.78	\$34.40	\$34.40
1 1/2" meter	\$23.14	\$23.14	\$42.39	\$42.39
2" meter	\$35.12	\$35.12	\$64.34	\$64.34
3" meter	\$123.34	\$123.34	\$225.96	\$225.96
4" meter	\$156.01	\$156.01	\$285.81	\$285.81
6" meter	\$232.25	\$232.25	\$425.48	\$425.48
8" meter	\$319.39	\$319.39	\$585.12	\$585.12
10" meter	\$439.19	\$439.19	\$804.59	\$804.59
Cost Per Thousand Gallons*				
Block 1	\$1.64	\$1.64	\$1.68	\$1.68
Block 2	\$2.53	\$2.53	\$2.37	\$2.37
Block 3	\$2.98	\$2.98	\$3.05	\$3.05
Block 4	\$3.42	\$3.42	\$3.91	\$3.91
Block 5	N/A	N/A	\$5.20	\$5.20

^{*} Block tiers based on meter size and consumption:

	Cost Per Thousand Gallons					
Meter Size	Block 1	Block 2	Block 3	Block 4	Block 5	
	\$1.68	\$2.37	\$3.05	\$3.91	\$5.20	
3/4 and Under	0-6	6-25	25-50	50-75	75+	
1"	0-7	7-40	40-80	80-120	120+	
1.5"	0-35	35-125	125-250	250-375	375+	
2"	0-50	50-250	250-500	500-750	750+	
3"	0-80	80-465	465-930	930-1395	1395+	
4"	0-170	170-1,105	1,105-2,210	2,210-3,315	3,315+	
6"	0-645	645-3,315	3,315-6,630	6,630-9,945	9,945+	
8"	0-645	645-3,315	3,315-6,630	6,630-9,945	9,945+	
10"	0-645	645-3,315	3,315-6,630	6,630-9,945	9,945+	

Sandy Residents Assistance Program and Military Leave Rate Base Rate - For those meeting eligibility requirements, base rates are 50% for the Assistance Program, and no base rate charge for military leave.

Block Tier - 50% for military leave.

Water Operations	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
Salt Lake County - Residential/Commercial, Schools/Parks				
Base Rate (monthly charge)				
3/4" meter	\$19.95	\$19.95	\$36.55	\$36.55
1" meter	\$26.46	\$26.46	\$48.47	\$48.47
1 1/2" meter	\$32.97	\$32.97	\$60.40	\$60.40
2" meter	\$50.86	\$50.86	\$93.18	\$93.18
3" meter	\$182.65	\$182.65	\$334.62	\$334.62
4" meter	\$231.43	\$231.43	\$423.99	\$423.99
6" meter	\$345.31	\$345.31	\$632.61	\$632.61
8" meter	\$475.48	\$475.48	\$871.08	\$871.08
10" meter	\$654.45	\$654.45	\$1,198.95	\$1,198.95
Cost Per Thousand Gallons*				
Block 1	\$1.80	\$1.80	\$1.84	\$1.84
Block 2	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$2.60	\$2.60
Block 3	\$3.24	\$3.24	\$3.36	\$3.36
Block 4	\$3.72	\$3.72	\$4.30	\$4.30
Block 5	N/A	N/A	\$5.72	\$5.72

* B<u>lock tiers based on meter size and consumption:</u>

		Cost 1	Per Thousand Ga	llons	
Meter Size	Block 1	Block 2	Block 3	Block 4	Block 5
Meter Size	\$1.84	\$2.60	\$3.36	\$4.30	\$5.72
3/4 and Under	0-6	6-25	25-50	50-75	75+
1"	0-7	7-40	40-80	80-120	120+
1.5"	0-35	35-125	125-250	250-375	375+
2"	0-50	50-250	250-500	500-750	750+
3"	0-80	80-465	465-930	930-1395	1395+
4"	0-170	170-1,105	1,105-2,210	2,210-3,315	3,315+
6"	0-645	645-3,315	3,315-6,630	6,630-9,945	9,945+
8"	0-645	645-3,315	3,315-6,630	6,630-9,945	9,945+
10"	0-645	645-3,315	3,315-6,630	6,630-9,945	9,945+

Water Operations	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
31813 Water Irrigation Fees	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual
3182 Other Water Charges				
Hydrant Use Fees / request				
Admin Charges / month or partial	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Equipment Fee / month or partial	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
Auxiliary Key Rental / month or partial	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15
Refundable Equipment Deposit	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$2,000	\$2,000
Refundable Auxiliary Key Deposit	\$100	\$300	\$300	\$300
Hydrant Meter Repair Fees				
Hour minimum	\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36
Each Additional hour	\$36	\$36	\$36	\$36
Parts	Cost + 10%	Cost + 10%	Cost + 10%	Cost + 10%
Water Use / 1,000 gallons	\$2.63	\$2.63	\$2.63	\$2.63
Fees on Delinquent Accounts				
Interest/Month on Past Due Accounts	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%
Late Fee	\$12	\$12	\$12	\$12
Collection Fee	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30
After Hours Service Restoration Fee	·	·		
(after 4:30 P.M.)	\$42	\$42	\$42	\$42
Construction Water	\$35	\$35	N/A	N/A
Blue Stake Call Back	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
Meter Rereads	\$24	\$24	\$24	\$24
Meter Shut Off - Customer Request	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
Meter Turn-on/off for Inspection	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
Meter Test	\$66	\$66	\$66	\$66
Meter or other equipment damage fee	Labor &	Labor &	Labor &	Labor &
	Materials	Materials	Materials	Materials
Meter Tamper Fee	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
Meter Reinspection (after 2nd inspection)	\$35	\$35	\$35	\$35
Swimming Pools	400	400	400	400
Filling	\$150	\$150	\$150	\$150
Draining	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
337110 Water Connection/Impact Fees	Ψ100	Ψ100	4100	Ψ100
3/4" meter	\$2,265	\$2,265	\$2,265	\$3,685
1" meter	\$3,171	\$3,171	\$3,171	\$5,159
1 1/2" meter	\$4,077	\$4,077	\$4,077	\$6,633
2" meter	\$6,569	\$6,569	\$6,569	\$10,688
3" meter	\$24,920	\$24,920	\$24,920	\$40,543
4" meter	\$31,716	\$31,716	\$31,716	\$51,600
6" meter	\$47,575	\$47,575	\$47,575	\$77,402
8" meter	\$65,698	\$65,698	\$65,698	\$106,887
City Projects	Ψ03,070		connection fee	Ψ100,007
High Bench Pressure Zone - Eagle Ridge Subdivision		10 /0 of regular		
1" meter (Only)		Per water lett	I ter agreement	
337120 Meter Set Fees		1 CI Water lett		
3/4"	\$265	\$265	\$265	\$265
5/4 1"	\$265 \$295	\$265 \$295	\$265 \$295	\$265 \$295
Large Meter Universal Transmitter	\$295 \$125	\$293 \$125	\$125	\$293 \$125

Water Expansion & Replacement	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
337140 Development Review Fees				
Subdivision	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200
Single Lot	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60
Commercial/Industrial/Multi Family	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200
337150 Waterline Reimbursement Fee		Per water o	department	
Glacio Park		Per agr	eement	
10 Inch (Per Foot)	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
12 Inch (Per Foot)	\$14	\$14	\$14	\$14
16 Inch or Larger (Per Foot)	\$18	\$18	\$18	\$18

Storm Water Operations	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
3169 CDL testing for other governmental agencies	\$65	\$65	\$65	N/A
3169 Rain Barrel	\$65	\$65	\$65	N/A
318111 Storm Water Fees				
Maximum \$2.40 of fee to be used for operations, \$3.60 to be use	d for capital project	s or debt service	of projects.	
Residential (/unit/month)	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6
All Other (/residential equiv./month)	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6
Assistance Program (/unit/month)	\$3	\$3	\$3	\$3
Fees on Delinquent Accounts				
Interest/Month on Past Due Accts	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%
Late Fee	\$12	\$12	\$12	\$12
33714 Development Review Fees				
Subdivision/Commercial/Industrial/	\$330	\$330	\$330	\$330
Multi Family				
Single Lot	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
3373 Storm Water Impact Fee				
Per Equivalent Residential Unit	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$1,146
Residential (Per Acre)	·	,	,	·
Single Family	\$3,748	\$3,748	\$3,748	N/A
Multi Family	\$4,991	\$4,991	\$4,991	N/A
Non Residential (Per Acre)				·
Commercial	\$11,212	\$11,212	\$11,212	N/A
Office	\$9,338	\$9,338	\$9,338	N/A
Industrial	\$7,453	\$7,453	\$7,453	N/A

Street Lighting	2021 Approved	2022 Approved	2023 Approved	2024 Approved
337500 Street Lighting Fees				
Street Light Utility Fee				
Residential (Unit/Month)	\$2.98	\$2.98	\$2.98	\$2.98
All Other (Resid. Equiv./Month,	\$2.98	\$2.98	\$2.98	\$2.98
10 unit maximum)				
Assistance Program unit / month	\$1.49	\$1.49	\$1.49	\$1.49
Fees on Delinquent Accounts				
Interest/Month on Past Due Accts	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%	1.5%
Late Fee	\$12	\$12	\$12	\$12